Failure Notice
February 10, 2021 at 9:10 AM

Sorry, we were unabie to deliver your message to the following address.

<directorduncan@polygraph.org>:
550: 5.1.1 <directorduncan@polygraph.org>: Email address could not be found, or was misspelled (G8)

--- Below this line is a copy of the message.

Catherine Broad <catherine.broad@yahoo.com>
Open Records Request/Forward
February 10, 2021 at 9:10:00 AM MST
directorduncan@polygraph.org

Begin forwarded message:

From: MAILER-DAEMON@yahoo.com
Subject: Failure Motice

Date: February 10, 2021 at 2:08:27 AM MST
To: catherine.broad@yahoo.com

Sorry, we were unable to deliver your message to the following address.

<sduncan@dps state.ga.us>:
No mx record found for domain=dps state ga.us

--- Below this line is a copy of the message.

Catherine Broad <catherine.broad@yahoo.com>
Fwd: Open Records Request - reference®# CRAS01526721
February 10, 2021 at 9:08:22 AM MST
"sduncan@dps.state.ga.us" <sduncan@dps.state.ga.us>

Dear Investigator Duncan,

| am reaching out to you in the hopes you will discuss any recollections you have concerning the bslow referenced polvgraph you
conducted on John Hastings on behalf of the Michigan Staie Police in October 2008. | realize this was quite some fime ago, but |
am hoping the attached documents help refresh your recollection.

The documents were supplied from the MSP as part of a FOIA response to my family. My brother Tim was murdered in 1977 and |
believe John Hastings was involved or has knowledge conceming not only Tim's abduction, captivity and murder, but also the
murders of three children in Oakland County from 1976 to 1977.

While the name “John Hastings” is redacted, the MSP provided that document in a binder marked “John Hastings.” As the narrative
prepared by Det./Sgt. Garry Gray (now long retired) notes, Det./Sgt. Cory Williams, then of Livonia PD was retired at the point you
conveyed the resulis of Hastings' polygraph. Cery went on to work for aimost a decade as an inspector with the Wavne County
Prosecutor's Office, where he continued to work on the child killer case {my brother’s body was dumped in Wayne County). He
retired from that office and is now an investigator for the Catholic Diocese in the Detroit area.

Two weeks ago, Cory Williams confirmed o me that he had never been shown or told about your resuits and conclusions in the
polygraph of Hastings. That this information came during a time when he had been “kicked off” the child killer task force
(jurisdictional in-fighting) and that he believes it was purposefully kept from him.

| filed the attached FOIA request with Georgia Highway Patrol because the MSP charged my family over $11,000 in the past for
some 3,400 pages of documents. We had to hire atiorneys and contest their initial denial, so there were atiormeys fees and court
costs on top of the $11,000. | was really disappointed the information about Hastings with GHP had been desiroyed, but these
FOIA pages do indicate you sent the MSP copies of the DVDs, reports and pre-polygraph interviews with Hastings to the MSP and |
will file a FOIA request with them in an attempt to obtain the materiai.

| received this respense from the Georgia Open Records department yesterday. Last night, in what is a powerful coingidence, a
private investigator working on allegations concerning a child porn and sex ring from the same time period and community where
these child killings took place, texted me to say that a living victim said “John Hastings knows EVERYTHING” concerning these
child killings.
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or any other member of the MSP concerning John Hastings.

My phene number is 630-730-0824. In the event you are unwilling to speak to a victim's family member, as has been the case so
many times for me, perhaps you would consider speaking with retired Det. Cory Williams instead.

Thank you for your time.
Sincerely,

Cathy Broad
830-730-0824

Begin forwarded message:

From: “Myah T. Rainey" <mraine sp.net>

Subject: Open Records Request - reference# CRAS01626721
Date: February 9, 2021 at 12:42:40 PM MST

To: "catherine.broad@yahoo.com" <catherine.broad@yahoo.com=>
Ce: Open Records <gpenrecords@qsp.net>

Dear Catherine Broad,

Your open records request has been escalated to my atiention. Your request seeks
records from 2009. Our retention policy is to keep documents for 3 years for a
misdemeanor and 7 years for a felony. In accordance with O.C.G.A. 50-18-70(d) of
the Open Records Act, we are hereby notifying you that no responsive records were
located.

Your request also seeks information concerning Investigator Steve Duncan’s
employment with the department. Steve Duncan is an active employee with the
Georgia Department of Public Safety.

Sincerely,

Myah T. Rainey

Office Manager — Open Records Unit, Legal Services Division
Georgia Department of Public Safety

959 United Avenue SE

Atlanta, Georgia 30316

Main Office: (404) 624-7591

Fax: (404) 624-7529

Email: mrainey@gsp.net

gadps-eports.net



